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The MInister of Education (Shri

M. C. Charla): (a) No, Sir. The Director-General, Council of Scientlllc
& Industrial Research had in fact refC!rred to "Foreign expertise" and not uForei,gn experts." At a Press Conference held on 22nd December, 1965, lhe Director-General had ob-
<erved that 80 per cent of the "Technical know-how" for mdustrlal
,development in many of the industries was available in the country and could be utilised fOr industrial development.

(b) and (e). Do not arise.

Text11e Mill for lacdalpur

165. Shri Ba1mlkI:
8hrl Yashpal Slnl'b:
Shrl 8a&'ri:
Dr. Ram Manohar LobIa:
Shrl Bha&"wat l1aa A ..... :
Sbrl M. L. Dwlvecll:
Shrl S. C. SlUIIILllta:
Sbrl Subodh 1Ia.II8da:
Shrl P. C. u..r-b.:
Sbrlmatl Savltrl Nigam:
Shrl Vishwa Natb PaDCley:

Will the Minister of Lallour, Em-
-ployment and a.>habllltatJon be plca.scd. to refer 10 the reply given to the Unstarred Question No. 819 on the 17th November. 1965 and state the further progress made in establishing the Textile Mill at JagdaJpur under the Rehabilitation lndustri ...
Corporation in Dandakaranya?

The MInister of Labour, Employment and RehabUitation (Shri lagjlvan Ram): The site for the Spinning Mill has been selected and preliminary development of the land has been taken in hand. Quotations for machinery have been obtalned and selection of machinery ia expected to be finalised shortly.

SocIo-EcoDomk Sarvey of NEFA

186. Slut Ba1mlk1:
SbrI Yubpal SID&'h:

Shri 8a&'ri:
Dr. Ram Manobar Lobla:
ShrI Vlshwa Natb Pandey:
ShrI Dbuleshwar Meena:
SbrI Ramacbandra Ulaka:

Will the Minister of Home Malrl be pleased to refer to the reply given to Uastarred Question No. 814 on the 17th November, 1965 and state:

(a) whether the Socio-economic survey of NEF A has since been completed;

(b) ff so, the results thereot; and

(c) the action taken by Government i<J this regard?

The Mlnl8ter ot state la the MInIstry of Home Main and MInIster of Detence Supplies In tbe Mlnlst", ot Defence (Sbri Hathi): (a) to (c).
It is understood that the survey conducted by the National Council of Applied Economic Research has been completed. A preliminary report pre_
pared by the Council has been lent to the NEFA Admn. and on receipt of their comments, the report will be finalised.

Anna to People In Border Areu

11'1. 8hrI Y ubpal Sln&'h:
Sbrl Bagrl:
Dr. Ram MaDohar Lobla:
SbrI DaJjIt Slnl'b:
Shrl Krlshnapal Sln.cb:

Will, the Mmister of Home MaIrI be pleased to state:

(a) the progre...o far made In the scheme to provide light machine guns 8<ld other weapons to the people living in the border areas; and

(b.) by what time the work II Ilk ..
Iy to be completed?

The MlnIstel of Slate ba tbe MlDill-
try ot Home Main aDd MInIster of Deten<e 811ppll... In the Mlnlst", of De'enee (Sbrl 'Rathl): (a) and (b). The creation of a win" under the Home Guards scheme to ('over the

